
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
98027-2412  
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 37.36 % 53.85 % 15.38 %

25,000.00 6,800.00 28,000.00 9,800.00 21,000.00 2,800.0018,200.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 1.52 % 143.65 % -3.55 %

10,000.00 150.00 24,000.00 14,150.00 9,500.00 -350.009,850.00

10.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

72.0000 S.Y. -79.17 % 15.0000 -68.75 % 27.0000 -43.75 %

720.00 -2,736.00 1,080.00 -2,376.00 1,944.00 -1,512.00
48.0000
3,456.00

5.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

124.0000 L.F. -72.22 % 3.0000 -83.33 % 7.5000 -58.33 %

620.00 -1,612.00 372.00 -1,860.00 930.00 -1,302.00
18.0000
2,232.00

5.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

54.0000 S.Y. -84.85 % 20.0000 -39.39 % 24.0000 -27.27 %

270.00 -1,512.00 1,080.00 -702.00 1,296.00 -486.00
33.0000
1,782.00

15.0000
6 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 

60.0000 S.Y. -66.67 % 20.0000 -55.56 % 38.2500 -15.00 %

900.00 -1,800.00 1,200.00 -1,500.00 2,295.00 -405.00
45.0000
2,700.00

STRUCTURE

60.0000
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

115.5000 C.Y. -3.23 % 80.0000 29.03 % 74.5000 20.16 %

6,930.00 -231.00 9,240.00 2,079.00 8,604.75 1,443.75
62.0000
7,161.00

40.0000
8 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

62.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % 100.0000 108.33 % 88.0000 83.33 %

2,480.00 -496.00 6,200.00 3,224.00 5,456.00 2,480.00
48.0000
2,976.00

1,950.0000
9 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

44.4000 C.Y. 143.75 % 1,120.0000 40.00 % 1,235.0000 54.38 %

86,580.00 51,060.00 49,728.00 14,208.00 54,834.00 19,314.00
800.0000
35,520.00

2.5000
10 GALVANIZED ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL

2695.0000 LB. 25.00 % 12.0000 500.00 % 9.0000 350.00 %

6,737.50 1,347.50 32,340.00 26,950.00 24,255.00 18,865.00
2.0000

5,390.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
98027-2412  
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 PEDESTRIAN GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL

L.S. 183.69 % 20.57 % 108.58 %

40,000.00 25,900.00 17,000.00 2,900.00 29,410.00 15,310.0014,100.00
12 STAIRS

L.S. 33.33 % 0.00 % 63.33 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 24,500.00 9,500.0015,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
13 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 70.0000 -30.00 %

250.00 -250.00 500.00 0.00 350.00 -150.00
100.0000
500.00

100.0000
14 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -56.52 % 150.0000 -34.78 % 85.0000 -63.04 %

300.00 -390.00 450.00 -240.00 255.00 -435.00
230.0000
690.00

15 PRESERVING/RELOCATING PLANTINGS
L.S. 150.00 % 150.00 % 235.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 6,700.00 4,700.002,000.00
16 PRESERVING TREE

L.S. 0.00 % 400.00 % 10.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 1,100.00 100.001,000.00

TRAFFIC

48.5000
17 MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

161.0000 L.F. 51.56 % 45.0000 40.63 % 25.0000 -21.88 %

7,808.50 2,656.50 7,245.00 2,093.00 4,025.00 -1,127.00
32.0000
5,152.00

12.0000
18 EXTRUDED CURB 

325.0000 L.F. -75.51 % 20.0000 -59.18 % 14.0000 -71.43 %

3,900.00 -12,025.00 6,500.00 -9,425.00 4,550.00 -11,375.00
49.0000

15,925.00

10.0000
19 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

210.0000 S.F. -9.09 % 15.0000 36.36 % 17.0000 54.55 %

2,100.00 -210.00 3,150.00 840.00 3,570.00 1,260.00
11.0000
2,310.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
98027-2412  
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

22.5000
20 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK PATTERN

880.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 26.0000 44.44 % 22.7000 26.11 %

19,800.00 3,960.00 22,880.00 7,040.00 19,976.00 4,136.00
18.0000

15,840.00
21 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -2.44 % 46.34 % 278.05 %

2,000.00 -50.00 3,000.00 950.00 7,750.00 5,700.002,050.00
22 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 150.00 % 200.00 % 225.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 6,500.00 4,500.002,000.00
23 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 300.00 % 100.00 % 95.00 %

8,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 3,900.00 1,900.002,000.00
24 INFORMATION KIOSK

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % 57.14 %

3,500.00 -3,500.00 7,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 4,000.007,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
25 CURE BOX 

L.S. 50.00 % -75.00 % -25.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00
26 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % 75.00 % 30.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 3,500.00 1,500.00 2,600.00 600.002,000.00
27 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 150.00 % 250.00 % 160.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 2,600.00 1,600.001,000.00

200.0000
28 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 150.00 % 1,100.0000 450.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 5,500.00 4,500.00
200.0000
1,000.00

29 UTILTY VAULT NO. 1 MODIFICATIONS
L.S. 108.33 % 108.33 % 575.00 %

2,500.00 1,300.00 2,500.00 1,300.00 8,100.00 6,900.001,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

4721 NORTHWEST DR
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100157CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
98027-2412  
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 FERNDALE   WA  982489700
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

35.0000
30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

20.0000 S.F. -41.67 % 75.0000 25.00 % 62.5000 4.17 %

700.00 -500.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,250.00 50.00
60.0000
1,200.00

17.0000
31 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

96.0000 S.Y. -80.46 % 75.0000 -13.79 % 91.7500 5.46 %

1,632.00 -6,720.00 7,200.00 -1,152.00 8,808.00 456.00
87.0000
8,352.00

70.0000
32 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - FOR ACCESS RAMP

40.0000 S.Y. -19.54 % 75.0000 -13.79 % 170.0000 95.40 %

2,800.00 -680.00 3,000.00 -480.00 6,800.00 3,320.00
87.0000
3,480.00

1,500.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

4.0000 EACH -16.67 % 1,100.0000 -38.89 % 1,700.0000 -5.56 %

6,000.00 -1,200.00 4,400.00 -2,800.00 6,800.00 -400.00
1,800.0000
7,200.00

0.0000
34 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

35 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
36 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
37 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 0.00500.00

$283,032.00 39.58% $285,569.00 40.83% $298,162.75 47.04%$202,770.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$298,162.75$283,032.00 $285,569.00BASE TOTAL 39.58% 40.83% 47.04%$202,770.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- -------

HB HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8803 NORTHWOOD RD
98264-9363
LYNDEN   WA  982640266
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 59.34 % -12.09 %

29,000.00 10,800.00 16,000.00 -2,200.0018,200.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 52.28 % -85.79 %

15,000.00 5,150.00 1,400.00 -8,450.009,850.00

30.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

72.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 43.0000 -10.42 %

2,160.00 -1,296.00 3,096.00 -360.00
48.0000
3,456.00

12.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

124.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 19.0000 5.56 %

1,488.00 -744.00 2,356.00 124.00
18.0000
2,232.00

15.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

54.0000 S.Y. -54.55 % 38.0000 15.15 %

810.00 -972.00 2,052.00 270.00
33.0000
1,782.00

25.0000
6 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 

60.0000 S.Y. -44.44 % 40.0000 -11.11 %

1,500.00 -1,200.00 2,400.00 -300.00
45.0000
2,700.00

STRUCTURE

34.0000
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

115.5000 C.Y. -45.16 % 58.0000 -6.45 %

3,927.00 -3,234.00 6,699.00 -462.00
62.0000
7,161.00

90.0000
8 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

62.0000 C.Y. 87.50 % 98.0000 104.17 %

5,580.00 2,604.00 6,076.00 3,100.00
48.0000
2,976.00

1,200.0000
9 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

44.4000 C.Y. 50.00 % 500.0000 -37.50 %

53,280.00 17,760.00 22,200.00 -13,320.00
800.0000
35,520.00

4.2000
10 GALVANIZED ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL

2695.0000 LB. 110.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

11,319.00 5,929.00 2,695.00 -2,695.00
2.0000

5,390.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- -------

HB HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8803 NORTHWOOD RD
98264-9363
LYNDEN   WA  982640266
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 PEDESTRIAN GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL

L.S. 151.77 % 77.30 %

35,500.00 21,400.00 25,000.00 10,900.0014,100.00
12 STAIRS

L.S. 260.00 % -24.67 %

54,000.00 39,000.00 11,300.00 -3,700.0015,000.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
13 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -50.00 % 1,150.0000 1,050.00 %

250.00 -250.00 5,750.00 5,250.00
100.0000
500.00

100.0000
14 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -56.52 % 345.0000 50.00 %

300.00 -390.00 1,035.00 345.00
230.0000
690.00

15 PRESERVING/RELOCATING PLANTINGS
L.S. 25.00 % 25.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00
16 PRESERVING TREE

L.S. 150.00 % -45.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 550.00 -450.001,000.00

TRAFFIC

36.0000
17 MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

161.0000 L.F. 12.50 % 46.0000 43.75 %

5,796.00 644.00 7,406.00 2,254.00
32.0000
5,152.00

14.0000
18 EXTRUDED CURB 

325.0000 L.F. -71.43 % 14.0000 -71.43 %

4,550.00 -11,375.00 4,550.00 -11,375.00
49.0000

15,925.00

17.0000
19 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

210.0000 S.F. 54.55 % 11.0000 0.00 %

3,570.00 1,260.00 2,310.00 0.00
11.0000
2,310.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- -------

HB HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8803 NORTHWOOD RD
98264-9363
LYNDEN   WA  982640266
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

22.0000
20 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK PATTERN

880.0000 S.F. 22.22 % 21.0000 16.67 %

19,360.00 3,520.00 18,480.00 2,640.00
18.0000

15,840.00
21 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 95.12 % 60.98 %

4,000.00 1,950.00 3,300.00 1,250.002,050.00
22 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 75.00 % -42.50 %

3,500.00 1,500.00 1,150.00 -850.002,000.00
23 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 800.00 % -42.50 %

18,000.00 16,000.00 1,150.00 -850.002,000.00
24 INFORMATION KIOSK

L.S. -50.00 % -25.71 %

3,500.00 -3,500.00 5,200.00 -1,800.007,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
25 CURE BOX 

L.S. -25.00 % -10.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,800.00 -200.002,000.00
26 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 40.00 % 7.50 %

2,800.00 800.00 2,150.00 150.002,000.00
27 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 180.00 % 115.00 %

2,800.00 1,800.00 2,150.00 1,150.001,000.00

1,000.0000
28 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 

5.0000 EACH 400.00 % 600.0000 200.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00
200.0000
1,000.00

29 UTILTY VAULT NO. 1 MODIFICATIONS
L.S. 316.67 % 125.00 %

5,000.00 3,800.00 2,700.00 1,500.001,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12W082 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 17 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008374 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Nov  6 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4066
HWY :SR 20 
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

FRIDAY HARBOR TERMINAL
PEDESTRIAN & SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
12W082

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/01/2012
08:27

DOT_RGGB01

2011(043)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 5TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- -------

HB HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
8803 NORTHWOOD RD
98264-9363
LYNDEN   WA  982640266
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

34.0000
30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

20.0000 S.F. -43.33 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

680.00 -520.00 1,000.00 -200.00
60.0000
1,200.00

85.0000
31 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

96.0000 S.Y. -2.30 % 92.0000 5.75 %

8,160.00 -192.00 8,832.00 480.00
87.0000
8,352.00

85.0000
32 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK - FOR ACCESS RAMP

40.0000 S.Y. -2.30 % 105.0000 20.69 %

3,400.00 -80.00 4,200.00 720.00
87.0000
3,480.00

2,000.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

4.0000 EACH 11.11 % 1,350.0000 -25.00 %

8,000.00 800.00 5,400.00 -1,800.00
1,800.0000
7,200.00

0.0000
34 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

35 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
36 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
37 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 40.00 % -30.00 %

700.00 200.00 350.00 -150.00500.00

$319,434.00 57.54% $186,241.00 -8.15% $0.00
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$202,770.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$319,434.00 $186,241.00BASE TOTAL 57.54% -8.15%$202,770.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


